APPLICATION DATA
� Control systems for Power, Chemical, Petrochemical, Pulp
and Paper, Food, & other industries
� HVAC systems
� Feedwater and fuel system controls in boiler rooms
� Packaged systems (OEM) such as heat exchangers, water
purification systems & vaporizers, metal cleaning and plating
OPTIONS

CE = CE CERT.
NE = NACE
D-SERIES ORDER CODE
D A 1 1 A 1 A A 1 A 0 A C E C E
1 2 3 0 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Class Body Valve Valve End Bonnet Trim Cage Rated Actuator Type Actuator Leakage Acces- Compliance
Style Size Rating Conn. Packing Mat’l Type Cv Spring Class sories
Class - Position 1*
D or M
Body Style - Position 2
A = Globe - WCC
B = Globe - WC9
C = Globe - CF8M
D = Globe - LCC
E = Angle - WCC
F = Angle - WC9
G = Angle - CF8M
H = Angle - LCC
Valve Size - Position 3
1 = 2” 6 = 8”
2 = 2½” 7 = 10”
3 = 3” 8 = 12”
4 = 4” 9 = 16”
5 = 6”
Valve Rating - Position 4
0 = ANSI 150
3 = ANSI 300
6 = ANSI 600
9 = ANSI 900
1 = ANSI 1500
End Connection - Position 5
A = RF Flange
B = RTJ
C = BWE 40
D = BWE 60
E = BWE 80
F = BWE XS
G = BWE XXS
H = SWE 40
I = SWE 60
J = SWE 80
K = SWE XS
L = SWE XS
M = SWE XXS
N = THD
X = Other
Bonnet & Packing - Position 6
1 = Std.-PTFE
2 = Std.-Graph
3 = Std.-DBL PTFE
4 = Std.-DBL Graph
5 = Ext.-PTFE
6 = Ext.-Graph
7 = Ext.-DBL PTFE
8 = Ext.-DBL Graph
Trim Material - Position 7
A = Std. (410 SST) w/C300 spring loaded seal
B = 316 SST w/C300 spring loaded seal
C = 316/STELL w/ C300 spring loaded seal
D = STD (410 SST) w/Graph-Seal
E = 316 SST w/Graph-Seal
F = 316/STELL w/Graph-Seal
G = CA6NM w/Graph-Seal (HT)
N = NACE (316 SSTw/C300 spring loaded seal
Cage Type - Position 8
A = STD - LIN (Flow over seat)
B = STD - EQ% (Flow over seat)
C = LES-CAV I (Flow over seat)
D = LES-CAV II (Flow over seat)
E = LES-Sonic I (Flow under seat)
F = LES-Sonic II (Flow under seat)
Rated Cv - Position 9
1 = 100%